acquire a new 2022 Ventrac Tractor 4520Z with specified equipment; including the snow blower 
and finish mower attachment; and 

WHEREAS, the Town Board has obtained a quote for said equipment from Clinton 
Tractor & Implement Co., in an amount not to exceed Forty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-
One and 20/100 Dollars ($ 42,941.20); and 

WHEREAS, said quote included the trade-in of a 2018 Ventrac Tractor KN 4500Y 
Kubota D902 with the following attachments: snow blower, v-blade, and finish mower for a 
credit in the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($ 25,500.00); 
and 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is 
RESOLVED AND DETERMINED that the Town of Cazenovia Town Board hereby 

authorizes the Town Supervisor to execute any necessary documents to purchase a 2022 Ventrac 
Tractor 4520Z with specified equipment, including the snow blower and finish mower 
attachments, in an amount not to exceed Forty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-One and 
20/100 Dollars ($ 42,941.20); and it is further; 

RESOLVED AND DETERMINED the Town Board authorizes the trade-in of a 2018 
Ventrac Tractor KN 4500Y Kubota D902 including the following attachments: snow blower, v-
blade, and finish mower for a credit in the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Five Hundred and 
00/100 Dollars ($ 25,500.00) and without express or implied warranty; and it is further; 

RESOLVED AND DETRMINED the Town Board authorizes payment to Clinton 
Tractor & Implement Co., 31 Meadow Street, Clinton, NY 13323 in the amount of Seventeen 
Thousand Four Hundred Forty-One Dollars and 20/100 ($ 17,441.20) after said trade-in. 

Roll call: 
                                     Councilor Race      Yes 
                                    Councilor Golub     Yes 
      Councilor Reger  Yes 

Councilor Johnson      Yes 
                                     Supervisor Zupan      Yes